 2010 Product Guidebook
w w w.or ing-net work ing.com38
  Product Selection Guide
Industrial Rack-Mount Gigabit/PoE/Fast Ethernet Switch
Managed Switch
RGS-7244GP   /   7244GP-E RGS-7168GCP   /   7168GCP-E RES-3242GC   /   3242GC-E RGPS-7244GP
Port Number
Number of ports 28 24 26 28

DIN-Rail Mounting " "
Wall Mounting " "
Mechanical
Casing IP30 Protection " "
Dimension (mm) 26.1(W) x 94.9(D) x 144.3(H) mm 26.1(W) x 94.9(D) x 144.3(H) mm
Operating Temperature
-10 to 60°C " -
-10 to 55°C - "
Warranty 5 years 3 years
Designed for Rugged Excellence
51w w w.or ing-net work ing.com
DIN-Rail Power Supply
Model Name Description
DR-4512 45W DIN-Rail 12VDC/3.5A Power Supply with universal 100 to 240VAC input
DR-4524 45W DIN-Rail 24VDC/2A Power Supply with universal 100 to 240VAC input
DR-75-12 75W DIN-Rail 12VDC/6.3A Power Supply with universal 100 to 240VAC input
DR-75-24 75W DIN-Rail 24VDC/3.2A Power Supply with universal 100 to 240VAC input
DR-75-48 75W DIN-Rail 48VDC/1.6A Power Supply with universal 100 to 240VAC input
DR-120-12 120W DIN-Rail 12VDC/10A Power Supply with 100 to 120VAC / 220 to 240VAC input by switch
DR-120-24 120W DIN-Rail 24VDC/5A Power Supply with 100 to 120VAC / 220 to 240VAC input by switch
DR-120-48 120W DIN-Rail 48VDC/2.5A Power Supply with 100 to 120VAC / 220 to 240VAC input by switch
Power Adapter
Model Name Description
PAA-121000 12VDC/1000mA 12W Power Adapter with universal 100 to 240VAC input, US plug
PAE-121000 12VDC/1000mA 12W Power Adapter with universal 100 to 240VAC input, EU plug

-14 dBm - - - -
Optical Output Power 50/125
μm fiber (Min. TX)
-23.5 dBm - - - -
Optical Input Power-minimum
(Sensitivity)
-31 dBm -34 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm
Optical Input Power-maximum
(Saturation)
-8 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm
Loss of Signal-Asserted -47 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm
Loss of Signal-Deasserted -32 dBm -34 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm
Ordering Information
Available Model
Model Name Description Operating Temperature
SFP100-MM 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 2Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100-MM-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 2Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100-SS30 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 30Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100-SS30-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 30Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100-SS60 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 60Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100-SS60-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 60Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100-SS100 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 100Km, 1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100-SS100-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 100Km, 1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100-SS120 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 120Km, 1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100-SS120-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 120Km, 1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
 2010 Product Guidebook
w w w.or ing-net work ing.com54
Specifications
SFP100-BIDI LC Series

(Max. TX)
-8 dBm -8 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm
Optical Output Power 9/125  μm fiber
(Min. TX)
-14 dBm -14 dBm -8 dBm -8 dBm -5 dBm -5 dBm
Optical Input Power-minimum
(Sensitivity)
-32 dBm -32 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm
Optical Input Power-maximum 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm
Loss of Signal-Asserted -45 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm -45 dBm
Loss of Signal-Deasserted -32 dBm -32 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm  -34 dBm -34 dBm
Ordering Information
Available Model
Model Name Description Operating
Temperature
SFP100B3-SS20 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100B3-SS20-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100B5-SS20 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100B5-SS20-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100B3-SS40 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100B3-SS40-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100B5-SS40 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100B5-SS40-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100B3-SS60 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100B3-SS60-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP100B5-SS60 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP100B5-SS60-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
Designed for Rugged Excellence
55w w w.or ing-net work ing.com
If two SFP transceivers are connected to each other in a short distance and the received optical power is greater than the listed specification of the received SFP transceiver, please add an
       optical attenuator to avoid any possible damages.

-4 dBm -1 dBm - - - - - - -
Optical Output Power 50/125
μm fiber (Min. TX)
-9.5 dBm -9 dBm - - - - - - -
Optical Input Power-minimum
(Sensitivity)
-18 dBm -19 dBm -20 dBm -23 dBm -24 dBm -24 dBm -24 dBm -24 dBm -24 dBm
Optical Input Power-maximum 0 dBm -1 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm
Ordering Information
Available Model
Model Name Description Operating Temperature
SFP1G-SX 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 550m, 850nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-SX-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 550m, 850nm, industrial grade -20 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-MLX 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 2Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-MLX-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 2Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-LX10 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 10Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-LX10-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 10Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-LX20 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 20Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-LX20-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 20Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-LHX30 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 30Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-LHX30-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 30Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-LHX40 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 40Km, 1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-LHX40-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 40Km, 1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-XD50 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 50Km, 1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-XD50-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 50Km, 1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-ZX70 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 70Km, 1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-ZX70-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 70Km, 1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1G-ZX80 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 80Km, 1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1G-ZX80-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 80Km, 1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
 2010 Product Guidebook
w w w.or ing-net work ing.com56
If two SFP transceivers are connected to each other in a short distance and the received optical power is greater than the listed specification of the received SFP transceiver, please add an
       optical attenuator to avoid any possible damages.

Optical Output Power 9/125
μm fiber (Max. TX)
-3 dBm -3 dBm -2 dBm -2 dBm 2 dBm 2 dBm 5 dBm 4 dBm
Optical Output Power 9/125
μm fiber (Min. TX)
-9 dBm -9 dBm -8 dBm -8 dBm -3 dBm -3 dBm 0 dBm -2 dBm
Optical Input Power-minimum
(Sensitivity)
-21 dBm -21 dBm -23 dBm -23 dBm -23 dBm -23 dBm -24 dBm -25 dBm
Optical Input Power-maximum -1 dBm -1 dBm -1 dBm -1 dBm -1 dBm -1 dBm -1 dBm -1 dBm
Loss of Signal-Asserted -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm -35 dBm
Ordering Information
Available   Model
Model Name Description Operating
Temperature
SFP1GB3-LX10 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 10Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB3-LX10-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 10Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB5-LX10 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 10Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB5-LX10-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 10Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB3-LX20 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB3-LX20-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB5-LX20 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB5-LX20-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB3-LX40 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB3-LX40-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB5-LX40 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB5-LX40-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB3-LX60 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB3-LX60-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C
SFP1GB5-LX60 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm 0 ~ 70°C
SFP1GB5-LX60-I 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60Km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade -40 ~ 85°C